Pressure Relief ValvesCatalog HY14-3200/US
R-RS_E.indd, ddp
37 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division
Elyria, Ohio, USA
Series R / RS*ETechnical Information
General Description
Series R pressure relief valves consist of a manual

94.0
(3.70)
106.0
(4.17)
144.0
(5.67)
120.0
(4.72)
90.0
(3.54)
155.0
(6.10)
NG Bolt Kit
      DIN912 12.9
Nitrile Fluorocarbon
16 BK414 (BK84) 4 x M8x40 33 Nm (24.3 lb.-ft.) SK-R16E25 SK-R16EV25
25 BK391 (BK77) 4 x M12x50 115 Nm (84.8 lb.-ft.) SK-R25E25 SK-R25EV25
32 BK415 (BK85) 4 x M16x55 281 Nm (207.2 lb.-ft.) SK-R32E25 SK-R32EV25
40 BK416 (BK86) 4 x M20x70 553 Nm (407.8 lb.-ft.) SK-R40E25 SK-R40EV25
50 BK417 (BK87) 4 x M20x75 553 Nm (407.8 lb.-ft.) SK-R50E25 SK-R50EV25
63 BK418 (BK88) 4 x M30x100 1910 Nm (1408.6 lb.-ft.) SK-R63E25 SK-R63EV25
Inch equivalents for millimeter dimensions are shown in (**)
NG16 - NG32 NG40 - NG63 1)
1) NG40 without adapter plate	 2) Width 79mm (3.11 in.)
Pressure Relief ValvesCatalog HY14-3200/US

106.0
(4.17)
144.0
(5.67)
117.0
(4.61)
120.0
(4.72)
90.0
(3.54)
155.0
(6.10)
NG Bolt Kit
      DIN912 12.9
Nitrile Fluorocarbon
16 BK414 (BK84) 4 x M8x40 33 Nm (24.3 lb.-ft.) SK-RS16E25 SK-RS16EV25
25 BK391 (BK77) 4 x M12x50 115 Nm (84.8 lb.-ft.) SK-RS25E25 SK-RS25EV25
32 BK415 (BK85) 4 x M16x55 281 Nm (207.2 lb.-ft.) SK-RS32E25 SK-RS32EV25
40 BK416 (BK86) 4 x M20x70 553 Nm (407.8 lb.-ft.) SK-RS40E25 SK-Rs40EV25
50 BK417 (BK87) 4 x M20x75 553 Nm (407.8 lb.-ft.) SK-RS50E25 SK-RS50EV25
63 BK418 (BK88) 4 x M30x100 1910 Nm (1408.6 lb.-ft.) SK-RS63E25 SK-RS63EV25
NG16 - NG32 NG40 - NG63 1)
1) NG40 without adapter plate	 2) Width 79mm (3.11 in.)
R-RS_E.indd, ddp
42 Parker Hannifin Corporation